APN: 002-053-05 R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 10)

After Recording, Mail To:

Evan R Barton and Sandra Joy Barton 311 N 3rd Street PO Box 113 Panaca, Nevada 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00

EVAN R. BARTON

10/03/2024 02:44 PM

2024-167482

Pgs=3 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E10

DEED UPON DEATH

(§111.655, Nevada Revised Statutes)

We, EVAN R BARTON and SANDRA JOY BARTON, husband and wife, hereby convey to Lisa Sandra Lemus,

EFFECTIVE ON THE DEATH OF THE SURVIVOR OF US, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 311 N 3rd Street, PO Box 113, Panaca, NV 89042 County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, or located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Port. of lot 114.75' in Section/Lot 3 Town/ block 18

If	our primary	beneficiary	does no	t survive tl	he survivor	of us, the	transfer t	o that	beneficiary	shall	:

⊠ Become null and void.	/ /	\ /
☐ Be made to the then-living descend	lants of the deceas	sed designated beneficiary, per
stirpes.	\ \	
☐ Be made to the following named su	accessor beneficia	ry:
_	/ /	

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF BOTH OF THE GRANTORS. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTORS WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTORS-OWNERS IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Dated this 30 day of Septem 2024.
Evan R. Darten Langer Doy Barton
ÉVAN R BARTON SANDRA JOY BARTON
Nevada State of Nevada County of Lincolm
Subscribed and sworn to on this 30th day of September 2024,, before me, by EVAN R BARTON and SANDRA JOY
On this 35th day of Sept., 2024, before me, <u>Venedes Howard</u> ,
personally appeared EVAN R BARTON and SANDRA JOY BARTON, personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that they executed it.
Utbroard
NOTARY PUBLIC MERCEDES HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada Commission Expires: 12/10/2027 Commission No.: 08-5566-11

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Asse	ssor Parcel Number(s):						\wedge	
		2-053-05			[FOR REC	CORDER'S OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY	
						1	Page:	1 1	
	c				1	Date of R	Recording:		
_			_			Notes:		\ \	
2.		of Property: Vacant Land	ьΠ	Single Fam. Res.	_			/ /	
		Condo/Townhouse		2-4 Plex				\ \	
	e, \Box	Apt. Bldg	f □	Comm'l/Ind'l					
	о П	Agricultural	ь П	Mobile Home					
	<u>. </u>	Other:	л. н.	Wiobite Frome					N.
3.	b. De c. Tra	tal Value /Sales Price of led in Lieu of Foreclosure ansfer Tax Value: al Property Transfer Tax	Only (\$ \$ \$		NO SALI (0.00 0.00 0.00	<u>E</u>	\
4.	If Ex	emption Claimed:		((Mar. 1))		
		nsfer Tax Exemption per	NRS 3	75.090, Section 10	The same of		/ /		
	b. Ex	plain Reason for Exempt	ion: Tra	ınsfer of real prope	erty by d	leed whicl	h becomes effectiv	ve upon the death	of
				grantor pursuant to	. 76.	76.4	111.699 inclusive	e .	
5	Parti	al Interest: Percentag	e bein	g transferred: /	00	%			
doct disa of th	110, 1 iment llowar ne tax	The undersigned declare a chat the information proving ation if called upon to some of any claimed exemple due plus interest at 1% liable for any additional a	ded is cubstantion, or per more	correct to the best of ate the information of the other determination of the Pursuant to N	of their i on provious on of ad	information ded herein ditional ta	on and belief, and on n. Furthermore, the ax due, may result	can be supported ne parties agree the in a penalty of 10	by hat)%
		e: Evz. R. B	4		\	\			
Sig	natur	e: <u> </u>	gw	<i></i>			Capacity: C	Grantor	
-	SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ODM A'	TION	PIT	VED (CD	ANTEE) INFOR	DRA A TELEVANI	
	SEL	(REQUIRED)	UNIVIA	11011	/ BU		(REQUIRED)	MATION	
Pri	ıt Na	me: EVAN R BART	ON an	d SANDRA JO	Y BAI	RTON	Print Name:	Lisa Sandra	_
T/	nus		No.					Lemus	>
Add	ress:	311 N 3rd Street	The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par		Addre	ss: <u>70</u>	Box 255	<u> </u>	
City	:	Panaca	m.			Pana			
State	e	NV	Zij	p: 89042	State:	NV	Zip:	89042	
CO	MPA	NY/PERSON REQUES	CING R	RECORDING (red	quired i	f not selle	er or buyer)		
FRA	NKI.	IN KATSCHKE		_ ••					
	75.	nt Law				-			
1136	6 Maiı	n Street		•					
Dane	ioa N	ovodo 20042							

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED